

## Norway House Cree Nation Chief & Council

Norway House Community Council
Mayor & Council



## ORANGE (CAUTION) - EFFECTIVE JANUARY 8-22, 2021

- 1. Norway House Cree Nation offices are open to the public (limit will be at 5 at a time)
- 2. Stores will continue to operate according their guidelines.
- 3. People who are in isolation MUST complete their full 14 days.
- 4. Roadblock on PR #373 Travel in and out of Norway House is based on:
  - Essential: Essential personnel are those delivering food, fuel and medical supplies, hydro officials, highways officials, RCMP, medical staff, Emergency Team, Telecommunications, childcare, custody, Government Representative.
  - Health and Safety: scheduled medical appointments approved by TAP; confirmed dental appointments; leaving from or returning from unsafe situations (family violence), attending treatment program.
  - Vehicle repair & maintenance: those repairs/maintenance that must be done by the dealer; or cannot be done here.
  - Any Norway House Band member traveling into Norway House must be approved prior to them coming in. The person must complete and submit a Risk Management Assessment and 7 day-activity logs with their request. This determines whether the person self-isolates or self-monitors.



## Norway House Cree Nation Chief & Council

## Norway House Community Council Mayor & Council



- People travelling out of town and returning to Norway House shall submit a travel log upon return. Failure to do so shall put traveler on isolation list.
- 5. Curfew will continue for children 17 and under from 10pm to 6am
- 6. Frontier School Division will continue to operate according to their plan.
- 7. Daycare and Headstart will operate at a reduced capacity.
- 8. Gatherings are at 25 indoor and 50 outdoor WITHIN NORWAY HOUSE ONLY.

PLEASE NOTE THAT IF WE RECEIVE ANOTHER POSITIVE COVID CASE WE WILL GO INTO A 48 HOUR LOCKDOWN.

REMEMBER: WEAR YOUR MASK, SANITIZE YOUR HANDS AND STAND SIX FEET APART, WEAR GLOVES, IF YOU MUST.